ORM PTO-1595 , · , RECO	03-19-199	99 HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93
MAD 3/16/99			Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10098891	<u></u>	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)
The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Ir	ic.	Name: Aerocover, I	nc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? () Yes No (x)	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
(x) Assignment ()	Merger		
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	Street Address: Greater Uniontown Business Park	
() Other		Rt. 119 North Braddock View Road	
Execution Date: July 31, 1998		City: <u>Uniontown</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15401</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No	
4. Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed t	number(s): cogether with a new applica	ation, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 4,313,636; 4,824,162	
		Additional numbers attach	ed? () Yes (x) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:(1)	
Name: PRICE & ADAMS	, muitos.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00	
Internal Address:		(x) Enclosed	
		() Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address: 4135 Browns	ville Road		
P.O. Box 98127		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Pittsburgh State: F 03/18/1999 MENTEN 00000284 4313636	ZIP: 15227		
01 FC:581 80.00	p DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	I belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true
	John V	M (Idami	
John M. Adams Name of Person Signing		Signature	<u>March 10, 1999</u> Date
_	<i>V</i>		ournant: (A)
	otal number of pages including cov		
AVA ATEL	Washington,		

PATENT REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. ("CIT"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to "Aerocover, Inc. ("Aerocover"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest CIT may have in the patents shown on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which were assigned to CIT as security pursuant to a certain Mortgage dated February 12, 1998.

This Assignment shall be effective as of the day of July, 1998.

The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.

By: _____

Title: Vice Vece

Date: $\frac{7}{3}$

ATTEST:

S:\CREDSTAR\CLIENT\EXPEDITE\CORRESP\ASSIGNMENT4.doc

PATENT REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0244

EXHIBIT A

United States Patents

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u> Issue Date</u>
4,313,636	Fold Cover for Truck Bed	February 2, 1982
4,824,162	Cover for Pick-Up Truck Bed	April 25, 1989

RECORDED: 03/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 9817 FRAME: 0245